

## Southern New Jersey Babe Ruth Softball snjbaberuthsoftball.org

State Commissioner: Darren Mooney 609-312-1815 Assistant State Commissioner: Toni Rispoli 609-742-2117 District 1 Commissioner: Dan Kellett 856-207-4398 Asstistant District 1 Commissioner: Mike Culligan (609)742-3803 District 2 Commissioner: Frank Miele 856-266-0556 Asstistant District 2 Commissioner: Chris Johnson (973)865-5255

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Meeting Saturday January 13, 2024 10:00am

- Introductions
- Tour of Headquarters

Vice President/Operations Rob Connor

- Latest Babe Ruth League Updates
- Sports Engine

SNJ Headquarters Service Rep: Olena Feltes

Softball Commissioner Daniela Bottoni

- Latest Babe Ruth League World Series Updates
- 8U/10U/12U/14U/16U/18U at Florence, AL
- July 23 31, 2024
- <u>baberuthworldseries.org/#/events</u>

Middle Atlantic Region Commissioner Ralph Errico

- Middle Atlantic Region News
- 2024 Rule Changes
- Middle Atlantic Regional Tournaments at Vineland, NJ
- 8U/10U/12U/14U/16U/18U July 5 7,2024
- marbaberuthsoftball.org

Vineland Pigtail President Ed Wygor

SNJ State Softball Commissioner Darren Mooney snjbaberuthsoftball.org

- 2023 States at Egg Harbor
- District Names 1 & 2
- League Eligibility Requirements
- Assemble Tournament Credentials. Online Forms
- District Tournament Dates (must be completed by June 23)
- State Tournament at Egg Harbor Township June 26 30
- 6U/8U/10U/12U/14U/16U/18U
- Christine EHT President Egg Harbor Township Tournament Info
- District Commissioner Reports
- Open Discussion
- Lunch/Adjournment



## SNJ Babe Ruth Softball

Welcome to the Official web site of Southern New Jersey Babe Ruth Softball



Home

**Rule Changes** 

**Babe Ruth Web Site** 

MAR Web Site

**SNI Rules/Forms** 

**SNJ Results** 

League Resources

INS

COMMISSIONERS

2023

CHARTERED

LEAGUES

Contact Us

SNJ State Commissioner

Darren Mooney 609-312-1815

Asst. State Commissioner

Toni Rispoli 609-742-2117

District 2 Commissioner

Frank Miele (856)266-0556

Assistant Commissioner

**District 1 Commissioner** Dan Kellett 856-207-4398

Assistant Commissioner Mike Culligan (609)742-3803

Chris Johnson (973)865-5255



Welcome to the official web site of Babe Ruth Southern New Jersey Softball. The site is intended to provide the most up to date information for all our member leagues. Southern New Jersey is a part of the Middle Atlantic Region of Babe Ruth Softball. Divided into 2 districts, each year our member leagues compete in district tournaments with the winners advancing to our SNJ State tournaments. State tournament winners advance to the Middle Atlantic Regionals with the winners advancing to the Babe Ruth Softball World Series.

**Babe Ruth Sportsmanship Code** 

2024 Rule Changes

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Meeting Saturday January 13, 2024, 10:00am at Babe Ruth Headquarters. Click here to register your league

Last update 12/11/23 at 8:08pm

SNJ Headquarters Service Rep: Olena Feltes 800-880-3142. Email: olena@baberuthleague.org

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball District Tournaments: Must be completed by June 23, 2024

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Tournaments: At Egg Harbor Township June 26 - 30, 2024

Babe Ruth Softball Middle Atlantic Regional Tournaments: At Vineland, NJ July 5 - 7, 2024

Babe Ruth Softball World Series: 8U/10U/12U/14U/16U/18U at Florence, AL July 23 - 31, 2024



Cherry Hill National Hamilton Girls Softball Hopewell Valley Lacey Girls Softball Northern Burlington Pinelands Youth Upper Freehold Waretown Thunder SC

SNJ District 2

SNJ District 1

Egg Harbor Buena Folsom Millville Vineland Pigtail

